
BEING A BY· OF ALL SUMS REQUIRED 
DURING THE YEAR FOR THE PURPOSES OF THE MUNICIPALITY AND 

STRIKE THE RATES OF TAXATION FOR THE YEAR 2019. 

WHEREAS pursuant to the provisions In Section 312 (2) and 290 (1) of the Municipal Act, 2001, 
as amended, provides that the council of a local municipality shall for the purposes of raising the 
general local municipality levy, a local municipality shall, each year, pass a By-law levying a 
separate tax rate, as specified in the By-law, on the assessment in each property class in the 
local munictpallty ratable for local municipality purposes and amounts required for any board, 
commission oc other body. · · 

AND WHEREAS the tax rates to be levied are subject to the following:restrictions: 

1. The rates must be set so that, when they are le11ied on the applicable assessment 
ratable for local municipality purposes, an amount equal to the general local 
municipality levy or special local municipality levy, as the case may be, is raised. 

2. The rates on the different classes of property must be in the same proportion to each 
other as the tax ratios established under section 308(22) for the property classes are 
to each other. 

AND WHEREAS the assessment roll compiled in November 2018 and upon which 2019 taxes are 
to be levied and as may be revised by the Assessment Review Board, has been received; 

AND WHEREAS the amount of assessment upon which the rates are based is as follows as 
taken from the certified assessment roll : 

ASSESSMENTS 2019 
Residential: 

English Public 51,911,179 
French Public 350,603 

Residential: 
No Support 52,261,782 62.18% 

Multi-Residential: 
English Public 88,170 
French Public 66,127 

154,297 0.18% 
Residential : 

English Separate 4,154,473 
French Separate 4,433,846 

Multi-Residential: 
English Separate 22,042 
French Separate 

8,610,361 10.24% 
Managed Forest 

English Public 376,700 376,700 0.45% 
Commercial: 

Full 1,963,840 
Vac.Unit 839,316 
New Const. 202,556 

3,005,712 3.58% 
Industrial : 

Full 1,739,900 
Full hydro 307,794 
Vac.Unit 109,650 
Vac.Land 71,375 

2,228,719 2.65% 
Commercial Full Twp 112,400 
Commercial Full General 693,750 
Commercial Full Tenant 134,300 
Industrial PIL Full Tenant 1,351,100 
Industrial PIL Vac. Tenant 40,106 
Residential PIL General 921,500 
Residential PIL Tenant 

English Public 38,851 
English Separate 13,848 
French Public 381 
French Separate 2,020 

3,308,256 3.94% 
Landfill PIL-Full 13,478 0.02% 
Exempt: 14,087,950 14,087,950 16.76% 
TOTALS 84,047,255 84,047,255 100.00% 

The Corporation of the Township of the North Shore 
P.O. Box 108, 1385 Hi'¥},vay 17 
Algomn Mills, Ontario OR ]AO 
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AND WHEREAS Council is required to levy monies for schools and the assessment for each is as 
follows: 

Weighted Assessment 
Residential 

English Public 

French Public 

English Separate 

French Separate 
No Support 

PIL Mun-No Support 
Residential PIL Full Tax/ Ten. 

EP 

ES 
FP 

FS 
Managed Forest 

English Public 
Multi-Residential 

English Public 

English Separate 
French Public 

French Separate 
Commercial 

Full 

Vee.Unit 

New Construction 

Commercial PIL Full Tenant 

Commercial PIL No Support 

Commercial PIL Mun 
Industrial 

Full 

Vac. Unit 

Vac.Land 

Industrial PIL Full Tenanted 
Industrial PIL Vac. Land 

tenanted 

PIL Full Hydro 
PIL Vac. Tenanted 

PIL FULL Landfill 

51,911,179 

350,603 

4,154,473 

4,433,846 

921,500 

38,851 

13,848 
381 

2,020 

94,175 

96,987 

24,246 

72,740 

2,160,224 

646,273 

222,812 

147,730 

123,640 

763,125 

1,913,890 

78,400 

51,033 

1,486,210 

28,676 

338,573 

13,478 

70,088,913 

RT 

RT 

RT 

RT 

RF 

RF 
RF 

RF 

RG 

MT 

MT 
MT 

MT 

CT 

cu 

ex 

CF 

IT 

IU 

IX 

IF 

IU 

IF 
IU 

% 

74.06% 

0.50% 

5.93% 

6.33% 

1.31% 

0.06% 

0.02% 
0.00% 

0.00% 

0.13% 

0.14% 

0.03% 
0.00% 

0.10% 

3.08% 

0.92% 

0.32% 

0.21% 

0.18% 

1.09% 

2.73% 

0.11% 

0.07% 

2.12% 

0.04% 

0.48% 

0.02% 

100.00% 
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NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Township of The North Shore (hereinafter called the 
Corporation) HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS: 

1. The 2019 estimates as detailed in the attached Schedule "A" be adopted and that the 
following amounts be levied in the manner as set out here: 

Class 
Residential 
Managed Forest 
Multi-Residential 
Commercial 

Full 
Vac.Unit 

New Construction 
Industrial 
Full 
Vac. Unit 
Vac.Land 

PIL 
Commercial Full Ten 
Commercial Full Twp 
Commercial Mun 
Industrial Full Hydro 
Industrial Vac. Land 

Subtotal 

Industrial Full Tenanted 
Residential Municipal 
Residential Full Tenanted 
Landfill 

Education 
97,968.66 

151 .62 
283.91 

20,227.55 
7,348.21 
1,773.38 

17,920.97 
931 .75 
606.51 

147,212.56 

1383.29 

340.80 
14726.99 

88.71 
138.82 

General 
708,457.34 

1,096.45 
2,258.36 

25,150.76 
7,524.34 
2,594.12 

22,282.78 
912.78 
594.16 

770,871 .09 

1,719.97 
1,439.50 
8,884.81 
3,941 .90 

333.86 
17,303.44 
10,728.72 

641 .51 
156.92 

Subtotal 16,678.62 45,150.63 

TOTAL LEVY 163,891 .18 816,021 .72 

2. There shllll be levied and collected upon assessed lands, buildings and businesses within 
the Township the following tax rates for the year: 

Class Education General Combined 
Residentia.1 0.001610 0.01164266500 0.01325266500 
Managed Forest 0.000403 0.00291066600 0.00331316600 
Multi-Residential 0.001610 0.01280693106 0.01441693106 
Commercial 

Full 0.010300 0.01280693106 0.02310693106 
Vac.Unit 0.008755 0.00896485174 0.01771985174 
Vac. Land 0.008755 0.00896485174 0.01771985174 

Industrial 
Full 0.010300 0.01280693106 0.02310693106 
Vac. Unit 0.008498 0.00832450519 0.01682200519 
Vac.Land 0.008498 0.00832450519 0.01682200519 

PIL 
Commercial Full Ten 0.010300 0.01280693106 0.02310693106 
Commercial Full Twp 0.010300 0.01280693106 0.02310693106 
Commercial Mun 0.01280693106 0.01280693106 
Industrial Full Hydro 0.010300 0.01280693106 0.02310693106 
Industrial Vac. Land 0.008755 0.00832450519 0.01707950519 
Industrial Full Tenanted 0.010300 0.01280693106 0.02310693106 
Residential Municipal 0.01164266500 0.01164266500 
Residential Full Tenanted 0.001610 0.01164266500 0.01325266500 

https://816,021.72
https://163,891.18
https://45,150.63
https://16,678.62
https://10,728.72
https://17,303.44
https://8,884.81
https://1,439.50
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https://22,282.78
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https://7,524.34
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3. The dates of payment for all classes shall be Friday, March 29, 2019 (Interim First 
Installment) Friday, May 31 , 2019 (Interim Second Installment), Friday, August 30. 2019 
(Final Flrsi Installment), and Thursday, October 31, 2019 (Flnal Second Installment). 

4. The Tax Collector shall issue the tax notice clearly indicating the purpose for which the 
taxes are being collected as required by statute. 

5. The Tax Collector is hereby authorized to mail or cause to be mailed the notice of taxes to 
the address ofthe resident and/or the place of business of the person to whom such 
notice is required to be given. 

6. A perce11tage charge of fifteen (15) percent per annum calculated monU1ly at a rate of one 
and one quarter (1 .25) percent per month shall be imposed as a penalty for non-payment 
of taxes and shall be added to each tax installment or part thereof remaining unpaid. 

7. Interest shall be calculated on the portion of taxes due and unpaid from the due date and 
up to and including the date paid for each installment. 

8. The Tax Collector is hereby empowered to accept part payment from time to time on 
account of any taxes due. 

9. The tax arrears owing, together with all current real property taxes owing in default of 
payment of any installment by the day named for payment thereof, together with the 
subsequent installments shall forthwith become payable. 

11. The payment shall first be applied against late payment charges owing in respect of those 
taxes according to the length of lime the charges have been owing, with the charges 
imposed earlier being discharged before charges imposed later. 

12. The payment shall then be applied against the taxes owing according to the length of time 
they have been owing, with the taxes imposed earlier being discharged before taxes 
imposed later. 

13. The attached Schedule "A" shall form part of this By-law 

14. This By-law shall come into force and take effect on the 1st day of May 2019 and the 
short title of this By-law is 'The 2019 Budget By-law". 

Read a first, second and third time enacted and passed this first day of May, 2019 



TOWNSHIP OF THE NORTH SHORE 

ASSESSMENTS 
Residential: 

English Public 
French Public 

Residential: 
No Support 

Multi-Residential: 
English Public 
French Public 

Residential : 
English Separate 
French Separate 

Multi-Residential : 
English Separate 
French Separate 

Managed Forest 
English Public 

Commercial: 
Full 
Vac.Unit 
New Const. 

Industrial: 
Full 
Full hydro 
Vac.Unit 
Vac.Land 

Commercial Full Twp No Support 
Commercial Full General No Support 
Commercial Full Tenant No Support 
Industrial PIL Full Tenant No Support 
Industrial PIL Vac. Tenant No Support 
Residential PIL General No Support 
Residential PIL Tenant English Public 

English Separate 
French Public 
French Separate 

Landfill PIL-Full 
Exempt: 

TOTALS 

2019 

51,911,179 
350,603 

88,170 
66,127 

4,154,473 
4,433,846 

22 ,042 

376,700 

1,963,840 
839,316 
202,556 

1,739,900 
307,794 
109,650 

71,375 

112,400 
693,750 
134,300 

1,351 ,100 
40,106 

921 ,500 
38 ,851 
13,848 

381 
2,020 

13,478 
14,087,950 

84,047,255 

52,261,782 62.18% 

154,297 0.18% 

8,610,361 10.24% 

376,700 0.45% 

3,005,712 3.58% 

2,228,719 2.65% 

3,308,256 3.94% 
13,478 0.02% 

14,087,950 16.76% 

84,047,255.00 100.00% 

https://84,047,255.00


Weighted Assessment 
Residential 

English Public 
French Public 
English Separate 
French Separate 
No Support 
PIL Mun-No Support 

Residential PIL Full Tax/ Ten. 
EP 

ES 
FP 
FS 
Managed Forest 

English Public 
Multi-Residential 

English Public 
English Separate 
French Public 
French Separate 

Commercial 
Full 
Vac.Unit 

New Construction 
Commercial PIL Full Tenant 
Commercial PIL No Support 
Commercial PIL Mun 
Industrial 

Full 
Vac. Unit 
Vac.Land 
Industrial PIL Full Tenanted 
Industrial PIL Vac. Land tenanted 
PIL Full Hydro 
PIL Vac. Tenanted 

PIL FULL Landfill 

51,911,179 
350,603 

4,154,473 
4,433,846 

921,500 

38,851 
13,848 

381 
2,020 

94,175 

96,987 
24,246 

72,740 

2,160,224 
646,273 
222,812 
147,730 
123,640 
763,125 

1,913,890 
78,400 
51,033 

1,486,210 
28,676 

338,573 

13,478 
70,088,913 

% 

RT 74.06% 
RT 0.50% 
RT 5.93% 
RT 6.33% 

1.31% 

RF 0.06% 
RF 0.02% 
RF 0.00% 
RF 0.00% 

RG 0.13% 

MT 0.14% 
MT 0.03% 
MT 0.00% 
MT 0.10% 

CT 3.08% 
cu 0.92% 
ex 0.32% 
CF 0.21% 

0.18% 
1.09% 

IT 2.73% 
IU 0.11% 
IX 0.07% 
IF 2.12% 
IU 0.04% 
IF 0.48% 
IU 

0.02% 
100.00% 



TOWNSHIP OF THE NORTH SHORE 
TAX LEVY CALCULATIONS FOR SCHOOL PURPOSES 2019 

CALCULATION OF TAXES 

CLASSES ASSESS. TAX RATE LEVY 
Residential 

English Public 51,911,179 0.001610 83,577.00 
French Public 350,603 0.001610 564.47 
English Separate 4,154,473 0.001610 6,688.70 
French Separate 4,433,846 0.001610 7,138.49 
No Support 0.001610 0 .00 97,968.66 
PIL Mun-No Support 0.001610 0.00 
PIL Full Ten . EP 38,851 0.001610 62 .55 

ES 13,848 0.001610 22.30 
FP 381 0.001610 0.61 
FS 2,020 0.001610 3.25 88.71 

Multi-Residential 0.001610 
English Public 88,170 0.001610 141 .95 
English Separate 22,042 0.001610 35.49 
French Public 66,127 0.001610 106.46 
French Separate 0.001610 0.00 283.91 

Managed Forest 
English Public 376,700 0.000403 151 .62 151 .62 

Commercial 
Full 1,963,840 0.010300 20,227.55 
Vac.Unit 839,316 0.008755 7,348.21 

New Const. 202,556 0.008755 1,773.38 29,349.14 
PIL Tentanted 134,300 0.010300 1,383.29 1,383.29 

Industrial 
Full 1,739,900 0.010300 17,920.97 
Vac. Unit 109,650 0.008498 931 .81 
Vac.Land 71,375 0.008498 606.54 19,459.32 
PIL Full Tenanted 1,351 ,100 0.010900 14,726.99 
PtL Vac. Land tenanted 40,106 0.008498 340.82 15,067.81 

67,910,383 163,752.46 163,752.46 
Exempt 14,087,950 
Commercial PIL Twsp 112,400 
Commercial PIL Gen 693,750 
Industrial PIL Full-Hydro 307,794 
Residential PIL General only 921,500 
Landfill 13,478 0.010300 138.82 138.82 
TOTAL LEVY 84,047,255 163,891 .29 163,891.29 



TOWNSHIP OF THE NORTH SHORE BUDGET 2018 

Contributions From: Contributions To: 

Capital From Capital Trans Net. Total Net Prior Yr Amtto 

Revenue Expend Net Receipts Res/R,F Total Expense to R/RF Total Contrib. Suri-Def Suri-Def be Levied 

2012 630,330,00 (1,294,457,00) (664,127.00) 93,768 00 162,067 00 255,835.00 (165,200 .00) (112,536 00) (277,736.00) (21 ,901 .00) (502,250.00) (116,650.00) (618,900 .00) 

2013 680,169,00 (1,334,975 ,00) (654,806.00) 98,000 00 85,552 00 183,552.00 (166,273 00) (4,000 00) (170,273.00) 13,279.00 (651 ,527.00) (9,773.00) (661,300 00) 

2014 649,961 .00 (1,351,897 ,00) (701,936.00) 51,000 00 40,000 00 91,000.00 (194,900 00) (14,000 00) (208,900.00) (117,900.00) (819,836.00) 142,636.00 (677,200.00) 
2015 649,979.00 (1,446,348 00) (796,369.00) 316,214 00 215,420 00 531,634.00 (625,871 00) (14,000 00) (639,871.00) (108,237.00) (904,606.00) 178,187.00 (726,419,00) 

2016 681,552,00 (1,629,082,00) (947,530.00) 253,214 00 561 ,10700 814,321.00 (847,149 00) (847,149.00) (32,828.00) (980,358.00) 250,421 00 (729,937 ,00) 

2017 743,393 00 (1,596,811 00) (853,418.00) 228,214 00 313,626 75 541,840.75 (541,840 75) (541,840.75) (853,418.00) (853,418 .00) 
21)18 779.058.00 (1,556,155,00) (777,097 .. 00) 223,214,00 258,568.00 486,762.00 1•aa.1a2,oo> (486,762.00) (777 ,097.00) 

CURRENT YEAR A B C D E F G H I J K L M 

Pwr Plants/ROW 2019 121,047 00 121,047 00 121,047,00 

Uncond Grants 325,600.00 325,600.00 325,600.00 

CPR ROW 12,447 00 12,447 00 12,447.00 

PIL's 53,410_00 53,410.00 53,410.00 

Council (128,306.00) (128,306.00) (128,306.00) 

Administration 51,203.00 (208,970.00) (157,767.00) (157,767.00) 

Fire Department 3,500.00 (100,855,00) (97,355.00) 9,850 00 9,850.00 (9,850 00) (9,850.00) (97,355.00) 

Policing 137,717 00 (141,051 00) (3,334 00) (3,334.00) 

Building 5,000.00 (18,665.00) (13,665 00) (13,665.00) 

By-law Enforcement 50 00 (19,379 00) (1 9,329 00) (19,329.00) 

Roads 27,000.00 (187,508 00) (160,508 00) 40,300 00 40,300.00 (40,300,00) (40,300.00) (160,508.00) 

Landfi11 10,920 00 (127,284.00) (116,364 00) 101 ,607 00 102,407 00 204,014.00 (204,014.00) (204,014.00) (116,364.00) 

Hc:atui SoclAJ serv.ces (318,800.00) (318,800 00) (318,800.00) 

Reaeation 7,700 00 (68,560.00) (60,860.00) 66,000 00 66,000.00 (66,000.00) (66,000.00) (60,860.00) 

Planning 1,100 00 (15,057.00) (13,957.00) (13,957.00) 

Telecommunications (2,707.00) (2,707.00) (2,707.00) 

Tourist Info Centre 6,000.00 (6,839,00) (839 00) (B39.00) 

Serpent River Water 46,300.00 (99, 154,00) (52,854.00) 27,000 00 27,000.00 (27,000,00) (27,000.00) (52,854.00) 

Pronto East Water 33,600.00 (127,199,00) (93,599.00) (93,599.00) 

Cemetery 2,000.00 (5,871 .00) (3,871 .00) (3,871.00) 

844,594,00 (1,576,205,00) (731,611.00) 101,607,00 245,557.00 347,164.00 (347,164.00) (347,164.00) (731,611.00) (731,611 .00) 

(731,611 .00) 



Class 
Residential 
Managed Forest 
Multi-Residential 
Commercial 

Full 
Vac.Unit 

New Construction 
Industrial 

Full 
Vac. Unit 
Vac.Land 

PIL 
Commercial Full Ten 
Commercial Full Twp 
Commercial Mun 
Industrial Full Hydro 
Industrial Vac. Land 
Industrial Full Tenanted 
Residential Municipal 
Residential Full Tenanted 
Landfill 

TOTAL LEVY 

Subtotal 

Subtotal 

Education 
97,968.66 

151.62 
283.91 

General 
708,457.34 

1,096.45 
2,258.36 

20,227.55 
7,348.21 
1,773.38 

25,150.76 
7,524.34 
2,594.12 

17,920.97 
931.75 
606.51 

147,212.56 

22,282.78 
912.78 
594.16 

770,871.09 

1383.29 

340.80 
14726.99 

88.71 
138.82 

16,678.62 

1,719.97 
1,439.50 
8,884.81 
3,941.90 

333.86 
17,303.44 
10,728.72 

641.51 
156.92 

45,150.63 

163,891 .18 816,021 .72 



ASSESSMENT COMPILED FOR 2019 COMBINED MUNICIPAUSCHOOL TAXES 

Striker Long WARD#1 Ward#1 WARD#2 Ward#2 WARD#3 Ward#3 ASSESSMENT Total 

SUPPORT STRIKER Taxes LONG Taxes COMBINED Taxes SPRAGGE Taxes LEWIS Taxes TOTAL Taxes 

RESIDENTIAL 

English Public 17,917,155 208,603 20,821,060 242,413 38,738,215 451,016.06 7,685,212 89,476 35 5,487,752 63,892 06 51,911,179 604,38447 

French Public 66,250 771 ,33 91,331 1,063.34 157,581 1,834 66 192,925 2,246 16 97 1.13 350,603 4,081 .95 

English Separate 2,172,225 25,290 49 1,009,548 11,753 83 3,181,773 37,044 32 538,000 6,263 75 434,700 5,061 07 4,154,473 48,36914 

French Separate 2,098,000 24,426 31 1,201 .753 13,99161 3,299,753 38.417 92 672,825 7,833.48 461,268 5,370.39 4,433,846 51,621 78 

22,253,630 259,091 .56 23,123,692 269,221 45,377,322 528,312.96 9,088,962 110,792 23 6,383,817 74,325 60,850,101 708,457.34 

Managed Forest 90,550 263.56 246,400 71719 336,950 980.75 39,750 115.70 376,700 1,096.45 

MULTI-RESIDENTIAL 

English Public 88,170 1,12919 88,170 1,12919 

English Separate 22,042 28229 22,042 28229 

French Public 

French Separate 66,127 84688 66,127 84688 

176,339 2,258 176,339 2,258.36 

COMMERCIAL 

Full 170,800 2,187.42 221,609 2,838.13 392,409 5,025 56 1,441,868 18,465 90 129,563 1,659 30 1,963,840 25,150 76 

Excess Land (CU) 532,282 4,771 83 532,282 4,771 .83 259,034 2,322.20 4B,000 430.31 839,316 7,524 34 

New Construction 202.556 2,59412 202,556 2,594_12 202,556 2,594.12 

373,356 4,782 753,891 1,127,247 12,391 .50 1,700,902 20,788 177,563 2,090 3,005,712 35,269.23 

INDUSTRIAL 

Full 1,554,300 19,905.81 1,554,300 19,905 81 185,600 2,376 97 1,739,900 22,2B2 78 

Vacant Unit 109,650 912 78 109,650 912 78 109,650 912 7B 

Vacant Land 71 ,375 59416 71 ,375 59416 71,375 59416 

1,735,325 1,735,325 21,412.76 185,600 2,377 1,920,925 23,789.72 

EXEMPT 193,625 1,232,300 1,425,925 1,311,625 11,350,400 14,087,950 

PILS 

Commercial Full TNS 85,000 1,088 59 85,000 1,088.59 27,400 350 91 112,400 1,439 50 

Commercial Mun 693,750 8,884,81 27,400 721,150 8,884.81 

Commercial Tenanted 134,300 1,71997 134,300 1,719 97 134,300 1,71997 

Industrial Full hydro 1,351,100 17,303.44 1,351,100 17,303.44 1,351,100 17,303.44 

Ind.Full Tenanted 40,106 33386 40,106 333 86 40,106 333,86 

Ind Vacant Tenanted 307,794 3,941 90 307,794 3,941 90 307,794 3,941.90 

Residential General 525,675 6,120 26 525,675 6,12026 28,500 331 82 367,325 4,276 64 921,500 10,728 72 

Res Full Txble Tenant 

Eng Pub 

Eng Sep 

French Pub 

7,150 8325 7,150 B325 26,354 

11,161 

307 

306,B3 

129,94 

357 

5,347 

2,687 

74 

62.25 

31,28 

0,86 

38,851 

13,B4B 

381 

45233 

161.23 

444 

French Sep 

PIL Landfill No support 

1,628 18.95 392 

13,478 

4,56 

17261 

2,020 

13,478 

2352 

17261 

2,451 ,125 30,59127 2,451,125 30,591 27 761,700 9,675 93 444,103 4,89913 3,656,928 45,166.32 

22,911,161 264,136 66 29,542,733 300,529.85 52,453,894 593,689 24 13,264,878 146,007.29 18,355,883 81,313.39 84,074,655 816,037.42 



TOWNSHIP OF THE NORTH SHORE 
TAX LEVY CALCULATIONS FOR MUNICIPAL PURPOSES 2019 

Revenue 

Expenditures 

CALCULATION OF TAXES 

CLASSES 

Residential 
Managed Forest 
Multi-Residential 
Commercial 
Vac. Unit 

New Const. 
Industrial 
Vac.Unit 
Vac.Land 

Exempt 
Plls 
Comm PIL Full 
Comm PIL General Only 
Comm Full TEN 
Industrial Vac. 
Industrial Full GEN & SCHOOL 
Residential General only 
Residential General 

Industrial Full -Hydro 
Landfill 

Commercial Full -TWSP School 
PIL Full Hydro School 

Operations 
Capital/Reserve 

Operations 
Capital/Reserve 

ASSESSMENT 

60,850,101 
376,700 
176,339 

1,963,840 
839,316 
202,556 

1,739,900 
109,650 
71,375 

14,087,950 

112,400 
693,750 
134,300 
40,106 

1,351,100 
921,500 

55,100 
83,725,983 

307,794 
13,478 

84,047,255 

112,400 
319,000 

(844,594.00) 
(172,860.00) (1,017,454.00) 

1,576,206.00 
172,860.00 1,749,066.00 

731,612.00 

MUN.RATE LEVY 

0.01164266500 
0.00291066615 
0.01280693106 
0.01280693106 
0. 0089648517 4 
0.01280693106 
0.01280693106 
0.00832450519 
0. 00832450519 

708,457.34 
1,096.45 
2,258.36 

25,150.76 
7,524.34 
2,594.12 

22,282.78 
912.78 
594.16 

0.01280693106 
0.01280693106 
0.01280693106 
0.00832450519 
0.01280693106 
0.01164266500 
0.01164266500 

0.01280693106 
0.01280693106 

1,439.50 
8,884.81 
1,719.97 

333.86 
17,303.44 
10,728.72 

641.51 
811,922.91 

3,941.90 
172.61 

816,037.42 

0.01090000000 
0.01090000000 

1,225.16 
3,477.10 

820,739.68 



TOWNSHIP OF THE NORTH SHORE 

2019 TAX RATES 

Class Education General Combined 

Residential/Farm 0.00161 0.011642665 0.013252665 
Multi-Residential 0.00161 0.012806931 0.014416931 
Managed Forest 0.0004025 0.002910666 0.003313166 
Commercial Full 0.0103 0.012806931 0.023106931 

Vacant Land 0.008755 0.008964852 0.017719852 
Industrial Full 0.0103 0.012806931 0.023106931 

. Vacant Unit 0.0084975 0.008324505 0.016822005 
Landfill 0.0103 0.012806931 0.023106931 



TOWNSHIP OF THE NORTH SHORE 
BUDGET SUMMARY-RESERVE/RESERVES FUND TRANSACTIONS 

Dec. 31/18 2018 +(-) 
RESERVES Fund Bal. Incl.Interest 
General Government 

Working Funds 
Building & Equipment 8,831 .89 

Dec. 31/18 
Fund Bal. 

8,831.89 

2019+(-) 
Proeosed 

2019 
Total 

8,831 .89 

Total 

Fund 

8,831.89 

Protection to Persons & Property 
Fire Department 28,046.73 28,046 .73 28,046.73 28,046.73 

Transporatation Services 

Recreational & Cultural 

Serpent River Water 
Capital Billing 16,851 .23 16,851 .23 16,851 .23 18,851.23 

Pronto Water 
Project Billling 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 

Planning & Advisory 
Planning 48,133.68 48,133.68 48,133.68 48,133.88 

RESERVE FUNDS 
General Government 

Building & Equipment 

101 ,863.73 

119,242.62 1,145.93 

101 ,863.73 

120,388.55 

101,863.73 

120,388.55 

101,883.73 

120,388.55 

Insurance Claims 9,845 .73 94.62 9,940.35 9,940.35 9,940.35 

Serpent River Power Appeal 145,187.52 1,395.26 146,582.78 (27,000.00) 119,582.78 119,582.78 

Community Wellness 261 ,132.19 386.85 261 ,519.04 (106,300.00) 155,219 .04 155,219.04 

Protection to Persons & Property 
Fire Department Equipment 12,527.39 131 .11 12,658.50 (11,650.00) 1,008.50 1,008.50 

Transportation Services 
New Ditching 

Environmental Services 
Landfill Closure 94,767.44 1,021.41 95,788.85 (800.00) 94,988.85 94,988.85 

Health Social Services 
Long Term Care 

Recreational & Cultural 
Algoma Mills Parks & Rec. 

Planning & Advisory 4,607.21 44.28 4,651.49 4,651.49 4,851.49 

Water Systems 
Infrastructure 33,453.19 451 .68 33,904.87 (27 ,110.00) 6,794.87 8,794.87 

680,763,29 4,671 .14 685,434.43 (172,860.00) 512,574.43 512,574.43 

782 ,627.02 4,671 .14 787,298.16 (172,860.00) 614,438.16 614,438.16 

https://614,438.16
https://614,438.16
https://172,860.00
https://787,298.16
https://4,671.14
https://782,627.02
https://512,574.43
https://512,574.43
https://172,860.00
https://685,434.43


Transfers to Cover Capital Costs 2018 

Building and Equiment 

Serpent River Generator 
Auto Dialer 

Fire Department 
SCBA upgrades 
Storage Rack 
Portable scene lighting 
Portable water tank 
Power pack 
Bunker Gear 

Landfill 

(20,000.00) 
(7,000.00) 

(3,200.00) 
(500.00) 

(2,000.00) 
(2,000.00) 

(350.00) 
(3,600.00) 

(800.00) 

https://3,600.00
https://2,000.00
https://2,000.00
https://3,200.00
https://7,000.00
https://20,000.00


Class 
Residential 
Managed Forest 
Multi-Residential 
Commercial 

Full 
Vac.Unit 
Vac. Land 

Industrial 
Full 
Vac. Unit 
Vac.Land 

PIL 
Commercial Full Ten 
Commercial Full Twp 
Commercial Mun 
Industrial Full Hydro 
Industrial Vac. Land 
Industrial Full Tenanted 
Residential Municipal 
Residential Full Tenanted 

Education 
0.001610 
0.000403 
0.001610 

0.010300 
0.008755 
0.008755 

0.010300 
0.008498 
0.008498 

0.010300 
0.010300 

0.010300 
0.008755 
0.010300 

0.001610 

General Combined 
0.01164266500 0.01325266500 
0.00291066600 0.00331316600 
0.01280693106 0.01441693106 

0.01280693106 0.02310693106 
0.00896485174 0.01771985174 
0.00896485174 0.01771985174 

0.01280693106 0.02310693106 
0. 00832450519 0.01682200519 
0. 00832450519 0.01682200519 

0.01280693106 0.02310693106 
0.01280693106 0.02310693106 
0.01280693106 0.01280693106 
0.01280693106 0.02310693106 
0.00832450519 0.01707950519 
0.01280693106 0.02310693106 
0.01164266500 0.01164266500 
0.01164266500 0.01325266500 



TOWNSHIP OF THE NORTH SHORE 
2018/2019 ASSESSMENT ROLL COMPARISON 

ASSESSMENTS 2019 2018 DIFF. 
Residential: 

English Public 51,911,179 49,880,409 2,030,770 
French Public 350,603 327,932 22,671 

Residential: 
No Support 0% 

Mu!ti-Residential: 
English Public 88,170 225,568 (137,398) 
French Public 0 94,089 (94,089) 

52,349,952 50,527,998 1,821,954 
Residential : 

English Separate 4,154,473 4,262,753 (108,280) 
French Separate 4,433,846 4,471,126 (37,280) 

Multi-Residential: 
English Separate 22,042 23,522 (1,480) 
French Separate 66,127 66,127 

8,676,488 8,757,401 (80,913) 
Managed Forest 

English Public 376,700 316,900 59,800 
Commercial: 

Full 1,963,840 1,904,263 59,577 
Vac.Unit 839,316 641,863 197,453 
New constr. 202,556 202,556 

3,005,712 2,546,126 459,586 
Industrial : 

Full 1,739,900 1,693,800 46,100 
Full hydro 307,794 319,000 (11,206) 
Vac.Unit 109,650 105,100 4,550 
Vac.Land 71,375 70,750 625 

2,228,719 2,188,650 40,069 

Commercial Full No Support 112,400 112,400 
Commercial Full General No Support 693,750 684,500 9,250 
Commercial Full Tenant No Support 134,300 127,700 6,600 
Industrial PIL Full Tenant No Support 1,351,100 1,351,100 
Industrial PIL Vac. Tenant No Support 40,106 26,900 13,206 
Residential PIL General No Support. 921,500 873,000 48,500 
Residential PIL Tenant English Public 38,851 41,097 (2,246) 

English Separate 13,848 11,382 2,466 
French Public 381 370 11 
French Separate 2,020 2,151 (131) 

3,308,256 3,230,600 77,656 
Landfill PIL-Full 13,478 12,755 723 
Exempt: 14,087,950 13,331,550 756,400 

TOTALS 84,047,255 80,911,980 3,135,275 



TOWNSHIP OF THE NORTH SHORE 
ASSESSMENT ROLL 2019 

Commercial PIL Full No Support 
Commercial PIL Gen. No Support 
Commercial PIL Full Tenanted 
Commercial Taxable Full No Support 
Commercial Taxable Vac.Land No Support 
Commercial Taxable New construction 
Exempt No Support 
Landfill PIL Full- No Support 
Industrial Full - Hydro 
Industrial PIL Full Tenant No Support 
Industrial PIL Full Excess Tenant 
Industrial Full 
Industrial Excess Land 
Industrial Vacant Land 
Multi-Res Taxable Eng. Pub. 

Eng. Sep. 
Fr.Pub. 
Fr. Sep. 

Residential PIL General No Support 
Residential PIL Tenant - Eng. Pub. 

Eng. Sep 
French -Pub 
French - Sep 

Res/Farm Taxable-Eng.Pub 
Eng. Sep. 
Fr". Pub. 
Fr. Sep. 
No Support 

Managed Forest - Eng. Pub. 

2019 Assessments 
2018 Assessments 

Increase in revenue 

Assessed 
Value 

112,400 
693,750 
134,300 

1,963,840 
839,316 
202,556 

14,087,950 
13,478 

307,794 
1,351,100 

40,106 
1,739,900 

109,650 
71,375 
88,170 
22,042 

66,127 
921,500 

38,851 
13,848 

381 
2,020 

51,911,179 
4,154,473 

350,603 
4,433,846 

376,700 
84,047,255 

$84,047,255.00 
80,911 ,980.00 

% of 
Total 

0.13% 
0.83% 
0.16% 
2.34% 
1.00% 
0.24% 

16.76% 
0.02% 
0.37% 
1.61% 
0.05% 
2.07% 
0.13% 
0.08% 
0.10% 
0.03% 
0.00% 
0.08% 
1.10% 
0.05% 
0.02% 
0.00% 
0.00% 

61.76% 
4.94% 
0.42% 
5.28% 
0.00% 
0.45% 
100% 

$3,135,275.00 Increase in Assessments 

$5,047.79 $40,153.25 
School taxes municipal taxes 

https://40,153.25
https://5,047.79
https://3,135,275.00
https://84,047,255.00


TOWNSHIP OF THE NORTH SHORE 
PROPERTY ASSESSMENT PROGRAM FOR 2018 (PIL, ROW & UTILITIES) 

NAME 

CPR 

Ontario Hydro 

GRANT-PART-NO SUPPORT 
Min .Gov. Services 

Min. Natural Resources 

MTO 

NO GRANT-NO SUPPORT 
TNS 

ROLL NUMBER 

01 0-001-14000-0000 
020-002-05400-0000 
020-002-07500-0000 
020-002-21700-0000 
030-002-16400-000 

020-002-18000-0000 

020-002-067000000 
020-002-068000000 
020-002-150000000 
020-002-179000000 
020-002-123000000 
020-002-124010000 
030-001-037000000 
020-002-122000000 
030-002-149010000 
040-000-016010000 
040-000-016020000 
040-000-029100000 
040-000-031000000 

040-000-018010000 
020-002-170000000 
040-000-039010000 

LOCATION 

South Mel Lake 
South Lauz.Creek 
S.Hwy 17 - East AIM 
AIM to East of Long 
Spragge Corridor 

Pronto Trans Line 

Archeological Site 
MNR Parkette hy538 
Hydro 
Hydro 
Above Fischer 
Above Fischer 
hwy 108 N. east side 
Bell Tower 
Beside SBC 
MTO Park N. (S.R.) 
MTO Park S. (S.R.) 
S.S.Mayflower 
Mayflower Side Vacant 

Landfill site 
Pronto Water Plant 
S.R.Water Plant 

ASSESSMENT 
ACREAGE 

12.75 
1.79 
0.05 

76.65 
73.27 

164.51 Billed separately 

50.7 

25,425 
95,250 

280,000 billed separately 
39,000 billed separately 

203,000 
202,000 
693,750 
132,500 

12,600 
69,750 
74,500 
19,175 
15,700 

13,478 
85,000 
22,000 



GRANT- NO EDUCATIONAL (POWER DAM) 

040;..000-131000000 

MNR TENANTED PROPERTIES 
020-002-146010000 
020-002-200010000 
030-001-006030000 
030-001-006040000 
040-000-131020000 

Power Dam Exempt 

North end of Pronto Rd 
Lime Plant 
Near Carson Lake 
Near Turtle Lake 
Near Gourd Lake 

9,370,500 

7,150 
1,378,000 

4,150 
35,300 

8,500 J 

_) 



2019 ASSESSMENT/BUDGETfTAX RATE 

Assessment Ratios Weighted % Share Budget Amount School Tax Combined 
Assessment 816,022 Mun.Tax Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate 

9 
Comm PIL Full Twsp 112,400 1.1 123,640 00 0,001764045 1,439.50 0.01280693569 0.0103 0.02310693569 Sch bd $ stays with Municipality 

PIL Mun 693,750 1.1 763,125.00 0.010887956 8884.811636 0.01280693569 0 No Sch Bd $ 
PIL Full Ten 134,300 1.1 147,730.00 0.002107751 1,719.971463 0.01280693569 0.0103 0. 02310693569 
Txbl 1,963,840 1.1 2,160,224.00 0.030821194 25150.77259 0.01280693569 0.0103 0.02310693569 
Vac Unit 839,316 0.77 646,273.32 0.009220764 7,524.35 0.00896485498 0.008755 0.01771985498 
New Const 202,556 1.1 222,811.60 0.003178985 2,594.12 0.01164266881 0.0103 0.02194266881 

Exempt 14,087,950 0 0 0 
Industrial PIL Full Hydro 307,794 1.1 338,573.40 0.004830627 3941 .897964 0.01280693569 0.0103 0.02310693569 Sch bd $ stays with Municipality 

PIL Vac Ld 40,106 0.72 28,675.79 0.000409134 333.862726 0.00832450820 0.0084975 0.01682200820 
Pil Full Ten 1,351,100 1.1 1,486,210.00 0.021204638 17,303,450813 0.01280693569 0.0103 0.02310693569 
Txbl 1,739,900 1.1 1,913,890.00 0.027306601 22282.78741 0.01280693569 0.0103 0.02310693569 
Vac Unit 109,650 0.72 78,399 75 0.001118576 912. 7823241 0.00832450820 0,0084975 0.01682200820 
Vac Land 71,375 0.72 51,033.13 0.00072812 594.1617727 0.00832450820 0,0084975 0.01682200820 

Multi-Res Txble-EP 88,170 1.1 96,987.00 0.001383771 1129.18752 0.01280693569 0.00161 0.01441693569 
Txble-ES 22,042 1.1 24 ,246.20 0.000345935 282.2904 765 0.01280693569 0.00161 0.01441693569 
Txble-FP 1.1 0 0 0.01280693569 0.00161 0.01441693569 
Txble-FS 66,127 1.1 72,739.70 0.00103782 846.8842365 0,01280693569 0,00161 0.01441693569 

Man.For. Txble-EP 376,700 0.25 94,175.00 0.00134365 1,096.45 0.002910667 0.0004025 0.00331316720 
Res/Farm PIL Mun 921 ,500 1 921,500.00 0.013147586 10728.71931 0.011642669 0 No Sch Bd $ 

PIL Ten EP 38,851 1 38,851.00 0.00055431 452 329326 0.011642669 0.00161 0.01325266881 
PIL Ten ES 13,848 1 13,848.00 0.00019758 161.227678 0.011642669 0.00161 0.01325266881 
PIL Ten FP 381 1 381.00 0,00000544 4.435857 0.011642669 0.00161 0.01325266881 
PIL Ten FS 2,020 1 2,020.00 0.00002882 23.518191 0.011642669 0.00161 0.01325266881 
Txble-EP 51,911,179 1 51,911,179.00 0.740647513 604384.6647 0.011642669 0.00161 0.01325266881 
Txble-ES 4,154,473 1 4,154,473.00 0.059274325 48369.15322 0.011642669 0.00161 0.01325266881 
No Support 1 0 0 0 0.00000 
Txble-FP 350,603 1 350,603.00 0.00500226 4,082 0.011642669 0.00161 0.01325266881 
Txble-FS 4,433,846 1 4,433,846.00 0.063260305 51,621 .80 0.011642669 0.00161 0.01325266881 

Landfill PIL-Full 13,478 1 13,478.00 0.000192299 156.92 0.01280693569 0.0103 0.02310693569 
84,047,255 70,088,912.89 1 816022.00 

-731,612.26 
84409.74 excess 



SUMMARY 
2019 BUDGET 

DEPARTMENT NO. REVENUES EXPENSES 
TOTAL 

BUDGET 
Capital (0) (0) 

Grants (512,504) (512,504) 

Council 1000 128,306 128,306 

Administration 1200 (51,203) 208,970 157,767 

Fire 2000 (3,500) 100,855 97,355 

Building 2100 (5,000) 18,665 13,665 

By-Law Enforcement 2200 (50) 19,379 19,329 

Roads 2300 (27,000) 187,508 160,508 

Policing 2500 (137,717) 141,051 3,334 

Landfill 4020 (10,920) 127,284 116,364 

Health,Social Service 5000 318,800 318,800 

Recreation 7010 (7,700) 68,560 60,860 

Planning 8010 (1,100) 15,057 13,957 

Telecommunications 8020 2,707 2,707 

Tourist Info Centre 8030 (6,000) 6,839 839 

Serpent River Water 8040 (46,300) 99,154 52,854 

Pronto East Water 8050 (33,600) 127,199 93,599 

Cemetery 8060 (2,000) 5,871 3,871 

(844,594) 1,576,206 731,612 
DEFICIT/SURPLUS 2018 EST. 
TOTAL TO BE RAISED 2019 731,612 



TOWNSHIP OF THE NORTH SHORE 
BUDGET WORKSHEET 

FUNCTION CAPITAL 

YEAR 2019 

ACCOUNT# DESCRIPTION 
Budget 

2018 

Actual 

2018 
2019 

Forecast 

1-2-4000-7600 Administration 
- shingles for municipal garage 3,600.00 1,412 

1-2-4000-7601 Council 

1-2-4000-7605 
SCBA Upgrades 
Storage Rack 
Improved Portable lighting 
Portable water tank 
Portable power packs 
Bunker Gear 
Green Lights 
Laptop for fire Chief 

3,200 
500 

2,000 
2,000 

350 
1,800 
1,200 

-
1,115 
1,584 

3200 
500 

2000 
2000 

350 
3600 

1-2-4000-761 0 Roads 
Street Light- Old Hydro Rd. 
Ditching 
Backhoe and attachments 
($60,000 /3 years) 
Plow Truck 

5,000.00 

20,000.00 

4,999 
8,291 20,000.00 

20,300 

1-2-4000-7615 Landfill 
Fencing- Bin sites 
Replacement Camera 
Repairs to Garbage Bins 

3,500.00 

-
. 

3,012 
772 

7,734 
800 

1-2-4000-7616 Landfill Project 
Proj costs 
Yr1 Fed 
Prov 
Twp 
Yr 2 Fed 
Prov 

Yr 3 Fed 
Prov 

876,377.00 

(14,399.77) 

(14,399.77) 

(14,399.77) 

(64,470.66) 

(64,470.66) 

(213,254.57) 

(213,254.57) 

64,471 

1-2-4000-7617 Pronto East Water Project 
funded 
twp portion 

360,134.00 

324,120.60 

36,013.40 

80,132 
8,904 27,110 

Page 1 



TOWNSHIP OF THE NORTH SHORE 
BUDGET WORKSHEET 

FUNCTION CAPITAL 

YEAR 2019 

ACCOUNT# DESCRIPTION 
Budget 

2018 

Actual 

2018 
2019 

Forecast 

1-2-4000-7620 Serpent River Water 
Chlorine pumps/Panel 
generator 
auto dialer and pressure tanks 

12,351.03 

20,000.00 

12,351 
20,000 
7,000 

1-2-4000-7621 Pronto East Water/Sewage 
Wastewater pumps 1,197 

1-2-4000-7622 Cemetery 

1-2-4000-7625 Recreation 
Parking Lot - Beach 
Kennebec Bridges 
Rink Boards 
Lookout Platform 
Tent 
BBQ 
Mosquito Magnet 
Storage Trailer 
Rink Cover 
picnic tables 5 

7,000.00 

500.00 

10,000.00 

20,000.00 

10,000.00 

1,000.00 

1,000.00 

3,000.00 

21,317 
618 

8,398 
30,106 

9,700 
983 

3,000 
65,000.00 

1,000.00 

1-2-4000-7630 Planning 

1-2-4000-7632 Telecommunications 

1-2-4000-7633 Information Centre 

Funded by Reserves (172,860) 

1, 125,996.26 270,096 (0 

Page 2 



TOWNSHIP OF THE NORTH SHORE 
BUDGET WORKSHEET 

FUNCTION TAXATION, PIL, GRANT 
DEPT# 
YEAR 2019 

Budget ACTUAL FORECAST 
ACCOUNT# DESCRIPTION 2018 2018 2019 
REVENUES 3-

TAXATION 
1018-2170 Municipal-Residential 

1003-2170 Municipal-Commercial 

1003-2190 Municipal-Commercial Vacant 

1009-2170 Municipal-Industrial 

1009-2180 Municipal-Industrial Excess 

1009-2190 Municipal-Industrial Vacant 

1013-2170 Municipal-Multi-Res 

1019-2170 Managed Forest 

1118-2170 Supplemental-Residential 

1103-2170 Supplemental-Commercial 

1103-2190 Supplemental - Commercial Vacant 

1109-2170 Supplemental-Industrial 

1000-3010 Section 337 

1000-3011 ARB Reductions 

1000-1900 Capping 

PROPERTY TAXES 

PAYMENTS IN LIEU 
1210-2200 MNR 

1210-2210 MTO 

1210-2220 Hydro 

1210-2230 TNS 

TOTAL PILs 

UNCONDITIONAL GRANTS 

1500-5015 OMPF Grant-Equalization Grant 

1500-5016 OMPF Northern Community Grant 

1500-5017 OMPF Rural Community Grant 

1500-5020 OMPF Grant-Nor.Rural Community 

1500-5031 OMPF Transitional Assistance 

TOTAL GRANTS 
OTHER 
1023-2070 Railway ROW 

1210-2240 Power Plant 
Estimate 2018 -

TOTAL ROW 

TOTAL TAXATION, GRANTS, ROW 

(39 000.00) 

(1.91000) 

(9,300.00) 

(3,200.00) 

(53,410.00) 

(105,400 00) 

(97,200.00) 

(53,60000) 

(65,300.00) 

(321 ,500.00) 

(12,447 00) 

(121,047.00) 

(700,581.38) 

(24,710.64) 

(6,014.17) 

(21,692.38) 

(874,90) 

(588,96) 

(4,395.06) 

(922.3B) 

(14,566.81) 

864,0B 

2,579.51 

(770,903.09} 

(35,423,54) 

(1,974.01) 

(8,789.07) 

(2,952.19) 

(49,138.81) 

(105,400.00) 

(97,200,00) 

(53,600.00) 

(65,300.00) 

(321,500.00) 

(19,083 16) 

1121 ,047 01} 

(140 130.17 

(1,232,533 .26) 

(39,000) 

{1,910) 

(9,300) 

(3 ,200) 

(53,4101 

(106,900) 

(94,300) 

(51,800) 

(72,600) 

(325,600) 

(12,447) 

(121,047) 

(133,494.00 

(512,504) 

Page 1 



TOWNSHIP OF THE NORTH SHORE 
BUDGET WORKSHEET 

FUNCTION 
DEPT# 
YEAR 

ACCOUNT ·# 

COUNCIL 
1000 
2019 

DESCRIPTION 
Budget 

2018 

ACTUAL 
2018 

FORECAST 
2019 

1000-7120 

EXPENSES 

Elections 

TOTAL REVENUE 

4-

(100.00) 

(100.00) -

1000-1010 Salaries 57,015 61,196 62 62,416 

1000-1110 Benefits 10,322 7,076.82 14,385 

1000-1200 Travel Expense 4,000 4,096.88 4,000 

1000-1300 Courses & Seminars 
FONOM 
Bill 68 webinar 
HNCEA 
Council/staff training 

3,000 2,070.20 3,000 

1000-1305 Printing & Stationery 161.65 

1000-1320 

1000-2050 

Memberships 
AMO 
FONOM 
ADMA 
HNCEA 
Blind River Chamber of Commerce 

Telephone 

1,700 1,692.83 1,700 

1000-2120 

2018 - Mayors cell phone($63@11 mths) 
Councillors cells phones 

Office Supplies 

756 

3,024 

3,606.25 3,800 

1000-2130 Computer Supplies 218.75 200 

1000-2210 Legal 7,000 8,283.57 7,500 

1000-2215 Integrity Commissioner 25,000 

1000-2700 Donations 
Project Lifesaver 
Blind River Golf 
Hospital - xray 
Christmas Baskets 

500 

50 

500 

200 

1,250.00 2,000 

1000-4020 Insurance 1,340 1,616.47 1,665 

1000-4025 Audit 1,665 1,457.27 1,530 

1000-4040 Bank Charges 
Visa annual fee 

105 105.00 110 

1000-5010 

1000-5050 

Miscellaneous 
Christmas Gift Certs. 
Drivers Abstracts 

2022 Election Expenses 

1,000 566.09 1,000 

2018 - Poll Workers 
Materials 

Ballots 

NET REV. LESS EXPENSES 

3,145.88 

96,544.28 128 306 
96,444.28 128,306 
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TOWNSHIP OF THE NORTH SHORE 
BUDGET WORKSHEET 

FUNCTION 
DEPT# 
YEAR 

ACCOUNT 

ADMINISTRATION 
1200 
2019 

DESCRIPTION 
Budget 

2018 
ACTUAL 

2018 
FORECAST 

2019 
REVENUE 

1200-7130 

1200-7100 

1200-7102 

1200-7104 

1200-7120 

1200-7132 

1200-7133 

1200-7150 

1200-7160 

1200-7204 

1200-7255 

3-

Penalties & Interest on Taxes 

Lottery Licenses 

Tax Certificates 

Maps/Copies/Etc. 
2018 - Newsletter Preparation 

Copies/Fax 
Copies for Fire Dept 

Miscellaneous 
Aggregate Resources Trust 

Land Sales 

Staledated Cheques 

Shared Services Reimbursement 

Leases 
Brookfield (Rogers) 
Xplorenet Lease 
2019 - Brookfield (Rogers) 

Provincial Grant 

Transfer from Reserves/Res. Fund 

(15,000) 

(5) 

(800) 

(2,500) 

(3,000) 

(7,500) 

(6,300) 

(32,380.04) 

(3 .00) 

(2,264.00) 

(2,423.63) 

(4,412.04) 

(11,898.00) 

(6,445.21) 

(30,000) 

(3) 

(1,500) 

(2,000) 

(4,400.00) 

(7,000) 

(6,300.00) 

TOTAL REVENUES (59,825.92) (51,203.00) 

EXPENSE 4-

1200-1010 Salaries 86,882 79,547.25 81,133 

1200-1110 Benefits 20,397 22,978.40 18,698 

1200-1115 Consultants 3,000 1,000.00 

1200-1200 Travel Expense 2,500 2,476.32 3,000 

1200-1205 Janitorial Services 4,900 4,864.20 4,900 
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TOWNSHIP OF THE NORTH SHORE 
BUDGET WORKSHEET 

FUNCTION 
DEPT# 
YEAR 

ACCOUNT 

ADMINISTRATION 
1200 
2019 

DESCRIPTION 
Budget 

2018 

ACTUAL 
2018 

FORECAST 
2019 

1200-1300 Courses & Seminars 
AMCTO Zone spring and Fall 
FONOM 
MFOA 
By-law drafting workshop 
Residential tenancy workshop 
Council/Staff training 

4,000 4,000.00 4,000 

1200-1305 Printing & Stationery 350 361.39 350 

1200-1320 Memberships 
Mun. Employer Pension Centre 

MFOA 
AMCTO 
OMTRA 

1,000 775.66 1,000 

1200-2024 Propane 1,122 2,917.08 3,000 

1200-2030 Hydro 7,016 6,996.39 7,100 

1200-2035 Delivery Expense 100 199.52 100 

1200-2045 Janitorial Supplies 1,000 116.70 1,000 

1200-2050 Telephone/Fax 
2018 - Call Fwd 

Mun.Office 
Clerk/Treasurer Cell phone $63/month 

6,000 5,819.91 6,000 

1200-2079 Public Works Vehicle #2 250 294.63 250 

1200-2081 Public Works Vehicle #1 

1200-2100 Postage 
2018 - Postage 

Meter Ink Cartridge 
Meter Rental 

2,750 3,314.59 3,000 

1200-2110 Dues & Subscriptions 
Municipal World 55 54.91 55 

1200-2120 Office Supplies 2,800 2,629.28 2,800 

1200-2130 Computer Supplies 12,000 4,854.73 5,000 
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TOWNSHIP OF THE NORTH SHORE 
BUDGET WORKSHEET 

FUNCTION 
DEPT# 
YEAR 

ACCOUNT 

ADMINISTRATION 
1200 
2019 

DESCRIPTION 
Budget 

2018 
ACTUAL 

2018 
FORECAST 

2019 
Website issues 
Acronis Server 
Vadim 
Mail issues 
Website development 

1200-2140 Photocopier Expense 6,500 4,841 .34 5,000 

1200-2210 Legal 
Wishart Legal Minutes 

15,000 10,061.13 10,000 

1200-2300 Advertising 
MADD book 
Military Service book 
Land for sale 
TODDS signs 
website rfp 

565 4,682.87 800 

1200-4020 Insurance (property etc.) 11,544 13,081.83 13,474 

1200-4025 Audit 3,010 2,961 .56 3,110 

1200-4030 Licenses & Permits 
2018 - 3 Hwy signs 
Historic Trail Signs ( EAST, WEST) 

1,500 1,365.00 1,500 

1200-4035 Miscellaneous Interest 

1200-4040 Bank Charges 
Monthy Bank Fees 
PPSA Registration Fee 
Annual Visa Fee (2) 

2,000 2,145.04 2,200 

1200-4045 Cash-Over/Short (0.02) 

1200-4050 Taxes Written Off 

private roads 
RFR 
ARB 

8,000 8,078.21 8,000 

1200-4501 Tax Collection Expenses 1,000 2,077.77 1,500 

1200-4055 Bad Debts Written Off 72.93 
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TOWNSHIP OF THE NORTH SHORE 
BUDGET WORKSHEET 

FUNCTION 
DEPT# 
YEAR 

ACCOUNT 

ADMINISTRATION 
1200 
2019 

DESCRIPTION 
Budget 

2018 
ACTUAL 

2018 
FORECAST 

2019 

1200-5010 

1200-7140 

1200-7800 

1200-9000 

Miscellaneous Expense 
2018 - Coffee supplies/Refrshmnts etc. 

Group Insurance 
Other 

Building & Lot Maintenance 
2018 - Hot Water Tank Rental 

Security System - annual/maintenance 
Other 

MPAC 

Transfer to Reserves/Res.Fund 
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 
NET REVENUE LESS EXPENDITURE 

1,500 

1,500 

18,316 

1,452.39 

2,861.17 

18,316.04 

1,500 

2,000 

18;500 

215,198.22 208,970 
155,372.30 157,767 
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TOWNSHIP OF THE NORTH SHORE 
BUDGET WORKSHEET 

FUNCTION 
DEPT# 
YEAR 

ACCT 

FIRE 
2000 
2019 

DESCRIPTION 
Budget 

2018 

ACTUAL 
2018 

FORECAST 
2019 

REVENUE 

2000-7206 

2000-7209 

2000-7230 

2000-7255 

EXPENSES 

3-

User Fee - Dispatch 

Fire Claim MTO 

~ 

Miscellaneous 

Transfer from Reserves/Res. Fund 

TOTAL REVENUES 
4-

(1 ,800) 

(3,000) 

(200) 

(2,576.12) 

(1,396.26) 

(7,530.00) 

(1,800) 

(1,500) 

(200) 

(11,502.38) (3,500.00) 

2000-1010 Salaries 34,169 25,433.52 25,940 

2000-1110 Benefits 8,218 6,581.36 5,978 

2000-1200 Travel Expense 2,000 1,780.80 2,000 

2000-1300 Courses & Seminars (includes wages) 
Fire Conference 
OFMEM training 
Mutual aid training 

7,300 2,280.93 5,000 

2000-1310 

2000-1315 

Community Emergency Management 
CEMC Contract 

911 Emergency 

11,865 10,684.80 12,500 

2000-1320 

2000-1325 

2018 - CERB Service Contract 
15/ 911 sign 

Memberships 
2018 - Mutual Aid 

Ont Assoc Fire Chiefs 2018 

Dispatch Services 

600 

300 

388.56 600 

300 

2000-1326 

Fire Dispatch 
E Dispatch 

Automatic Aid 

2,500 2,364.19 2,500 

-
2000-2010 Materials & Supplies 1,000 228.41 1,000 

2000-2020 1992 International Tanker 1,000 1,145.73 1,500 
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TOWNSHIP OF THE NORTH SHORE 
BUDGET WORKSHEET 

FUNCTION 
DEPT# 
YEAR 

ACCT. 

FIRE 
2000 
2019 

DESCRIPTION 
Budget 

2018 

ACTUAL 
2018 

FORECAST 
2019 

2000-2024 

2000-2025 

2000-2027 

2000-2028 

2000-2030 

2000-2035 

2000-2040 

2000-2050 

2000-2079 

2000-2081 

2000-2120 

2000-2130 

2000-2150 

2000-2210 

2000-2300 

2000-2400 

Propane 
2018 - S/R Firehall 

AIM Firehall 
Tank Rental (2) 

2005 Pumper 

F700 Rapid Attack AIM 
2018 -Annual Inspection 

Annual Inspection Repairs 

1983 ALF Heavy Rescue 

Hydro 

2018 - AIM Firehall kwh 

S/R Firehall kwh 

108 Garage 

Delivery Charges 

User Fee (internal)-Water 

Telephone/Fax 
2018 - Cell Phone 

S. R. Firehall 
108 tower 

Public Works Vehicle #2 

Public Works Vehicle #1 

Office Supplies 

Computer Supplies 

Internet Charges 

Legal Expenses 

Advertising 

Repairs & Maintenance 

3,107 

1,000 

1,000 

1,000 

4,375 

100 

900 

2,455 

300 

1,000 

100 

200 

645 

20,000 

300 

500 

4,611.34 

3,060.73 

1,897.74 

999.68 

4,463.65 

20.52 

1,045.02 

2,125.22 

368.29 

1,090.99 

518.75 

702.29 

12,467.78 

4,700 

1,500 

1,500 

1,500 

4,500 

100 

1,000 

2,200 

375 

1,100 

100 

200 

700 

300 

500 
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TOWNSHIP OF THE NORTH SHORE 
BUDGET WORKSHEET 

FUNCTION 
DEPT# 
YEAR 

ACCT. 

FIRE 
2000 
2019 

DESCRIPTION 
Budget 

2018 

ACTUAL 
2018 

FORECAST 
2019 

2000-2450 

2000-4010 

2000-4020 

2000-4025 

2000-4030 

2000-4040 

2000-5010 

2000-7130 

2000-7140 

2000-7210 

2000-9000 

Protective Gear 

F.F. Management Agreement 

Insurance 

Audit 

Licenses & Permits 
2018 - Radio License/Postage 

Bank Charges 
2018 - Visa Card fee 

Miscellaneous 

Equipment Maintenance 

Building & Lot Maintenance 

Fire Prevention 
Shoreline 

Transfer to Reserves/Res. Fund 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

NET REV. LESS EXPENDITURES 

3,200 

1,575 

8,365 

1,263 

1,400 

75 

1,500 

1,500 

1,000 

1,200 

1,786.72 

1,496.02 

9,058.06 

1,887.39 

1,304.00 

75.00 

5854.57 

454.52 

246.39 

494.46 

3,200 

1,575 

9,330 

1,982 

1,400 

75 

2,000 

1,500 

1,000 

1,200 

106,917.43 100,855 

95,415.05 97,355 
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TOWNSHIP OF THE NORTH SHORE 
BUDGET WORKSHEET 

FUNCTION 
DEPT# 
YEAR 

ACCOUNT# 

BUILDING 
2100 
2019 

DESCRIPTION 
Budget 

2018 

ACTUAL 
2018 

FORECAST 
2019 

REVENUES 

2100-7200 

2100-7810 

3-

Building Permits 

Compliance Certificates 

(7,500) 

(250) 

(4,330.00) (5,000) 

TOTAL REVENUES (4,330.00) (5,000.00) 
EXPENSES 4-

2100-1010 Salaries - Admin 1,941 3,805.02 3,881 

2100-1110 Benefits 483 355.38 894 

2100-1225 

2100-1330 

CBO Contract 

Preprinted forms 

13,442 11,515.94 13,500 

2100-4020 Insurance 174 245.79 253 

2100-4025 Audit 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

NET REVENUES LESS EXPENDITURES 

142 130.43 137 

16,052.56 18,665 
11,722.56 13,665 
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TOWNSHIP OF THE NORTH SHORE 
BUDGET WORKSHEET 

FUNCTION 
DEPT# 
YEAR 

ACCOUNT# 

BY-LAW ENFORCEMENT 
2200 
2019 

DESCRIPTION 
Budget 

2018 

ACTUAL 
2018 

FORECAST 
2019 

REVENUES 

2200-7230 

EXPENSES 

3-

Miscellaneous 

TOTAL REVENUES 

4-

(5) - (50) 

. (50.00: 

2200-1000 Property Standards Committee 375 153.00 500 

2200-1010 Salaries 1.192 2,838 .71 2,895 

2200-1110 

2200-1200 

Benefits 

Travel Expense 

303 160.34 667 

2200-1210 Bylaw Enforcement Officer Contract 3,500 5,059.40 5,863 

2200-1230 

2200-1300 

2200-2010 

Animal Control Contract 

Courses & Seminars 

Materials/Supplies 

8,500 8,140.80 9,000 

2200-4020 Insurance 134 216.35 223 

2200-4025 

2200-5010 

Audit 

Miscellaneous 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

NET REVENUES LESS EXPENDITURES 

239 220.26 231 

16,788.86 19,379 
16,788.86 19,329 
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TOWNSHIP OF THE NORTH SHORE 
BUDGET WORKSHEET 

FUNCTION ROADS 
DEPT# 2300 
YEAR 2019 

Budget ACTUAL FORECAST 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION ;iars 2018 2019 
REVENUES 3-

2300-7204 Provincial Grant (~5c000/ (32,424.28) (25,000.00) 

2300-7230 Miscellaneous (3,500.00) (2,000) 

2300-725S Transfer from Reserves 

TOTAL REVENUES (35,924.28 (27 000.00 

EXPENSES 4-

2300-1 010 Salaries 18 988 19,523 73 19,913 

230().1 110 Benefits 5,067 5,817.82 4,589 

2300-1 200 Trnvel Expense 

2J00-1 235 Winter Maintenance Contract 
- Municipal Roads 90.000 93,204.54 95,000.00 

Side Lots 

2300-1 300 Seminars/Workshops 1,500 1,500.00 

2.300-1 320 Memberships 
OGRA 596 536 30 596 

2300-2010 Material & Supplies 

2300-2024 Propane 65 50 88 65 
108 Garage Tank Rental 

2300-2030 Hydro 
Old Hydro Road Garage kwh 793 75517 800.00 

108 Garage kwh 

2300-2060 Bridges and Culverts 5.000 591 27 5,000.00 

:(300-2062 Ditching 

?300-2063 Patching& Resurfacing 45,000 25,053 36 40,000 

2300-2004 Sweeping 2,000 2,035 20 2,000 

2300-2065 Shoulder Maintenance 1,000 1,847 51 2,000 

230().2067 Gradll)g 1.000 1,000 

2300-2066 Culvert Thawing 641 .09 1,000 

2300-2069 Safety Devices 356.16 
Fire Extinguisher and First Aid Kit for Truck 

2300-2079 Public Works Vehicle #2 3,000 3,682.88 3,000 

2300-2081 Public Works Vehicle #1 

2300-'1020 Insurance 2,650 3,692 63 3,803 

2300-'1025 ALldll 2,520 2,516 08 2,642 

2300-5010 MlseellaneOl.l~ 

2300-7130 Equipment Maintenance 292 36 250 

2300-7140 Building/Loi Maintenance 250 372 44 250 

DEPT 35 S!reel Lighting 
?310-2030 Hydro 7,226 3042.79 3100.00 

2310-71 30 Repairs & Maintenance 1,000 828 78 1,000 

TOTAL STREET LIGHT/ROAD EXPENSES 164,840.99 187,507.93 
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TOWNSHIP OF THE NORTH SHORE 
BUDGET WORKSHEET 

FUNCTION ROADS 
DEPT# 2300 
YEAR 2019 

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 
I INET REVENUES LESS EXPENDITURES 

Budget 
wre 

ACTUAL FORECAST 
2018 2019 

,2s,91s.11 I 160,608 l 
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TOWNSHIP OF THE NORTH SHORE 
BUDGET WORKSHEET 

FUNCTION POLICING 
DEPT# 2500 
YEAR 2019 

Budget ACTUAL FORECAST 
ACCOUNT# DESCRIPTION 2018 2018 2019 
REVENUES 

2500-5300 

2500-5400 

2500-7205 

EXPENSES 

3-

Provincial Offenses Fines 

Policing 
2018 - X $284.05 
2019 - (128517-(200*100)/447) 

Provincial Grants RIDE 

TOTAL REVENUE 

4-

(2,500) 

(128,517) 

(6,700) 

(4 ,346.30) 

(129,379.50) 

(6,698.16) 

(2,500) 

(128,517) 

(6,700) 

(140,423.96) (137,716.97) 

2500-1000 Police Service Bd Committee 800 - 800 

2500-1010 Salaries 1,177 3,373.40 3,441 

2500-1110 Benefits 282 769.97 792.95 

2500-1220 Policing Costs 128,517 115,214.04 128,517 

2500-2800 R.I.D.E. Program 

TOTAL EXPENDITURE 

NET REV. LESS EXPENSES 

7,500 7,180.32 7,500 

126,537.73 141,051 

(13,886.23) 3,334 
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TOWNSHIP OF THE NORTH SHORE 
BUDGET WORKSHEET 

FUNCTION 
DEPT# 
YEAR 

ACCOUNT 

LANDFILL 
4020 
2019 

DESCRJPTION 
Budget 

20 18 

ACTUAL 
20\8 

FORECAST 
2019 

REVENUES 

4020-7230 

Estimate 

4020-7255 

EXPENSES 

3-

Miscellaneous 
2018 - Tipping Fees 

Commercial Garb Bin P .U 
Tire Stewardship Program 

2019 - Tipping Fees 
Commercial Garb Bin P.U 
Tire Stewardship 
Electronics Stewardship 

Transfer from Reserves/Res .Fund 

TOTAL REVENUES 

4-

(200/ 
(4,500) 

~ 
/MOO) 

(9 ,953.72) (5,000) 
(5,920) 

(9,953.72 (10,920.00 

4020-1010 Salaries t4,8t2 14,135.13 14,417 

4020-1110 Benefits 3 683 3,105 .98 3,322.61 

4020-1200 Travel Expense 50,00 50 

4020-1240 Garbage Collection 
(commercial $14,000) 

43,924 44,263.94 45,000 

4020-1250 Compaction & Burial 29.438 28 ,035 .74 29,000 

4020 1300 Seminars/workshops 553,74 

4020-2030 Hydro 738 660.15 675 

4020-2035 Delivery 28.17 30 

4020-2079 

4020-2081 

Public Works Vehide #2 2015 Dodge 

Public Works Vehicle #1 2005 Dodge 

550 762 85 550 

4020-2310 

4020-2320 

Environmental 3 r's 
next in 2020 

Monitoring 

500 500 ,00 

Engineering for Monitoring 
Lab Testing 

16,500 18,167,33 19,000 

4020-4020 Insurance 2,073 2,593.21 2,671 

4020-4025 

4020-4030 

Audit 

Licenses and Permits- Environmental 

t ,629 1,789.55 1,879 

Registry t,440 1,440 

4020-5010 Miscellaneous 250 (3.52) 4,150 

4020-7130 Equipment Repairs too 15.09 100 

4020-7140 Building & Lot Maintenance 
Pest Control 

Limestone 
5,000 

3,424.23 5,000 

4020-9000 Transfer to Reserves/Res. Fund 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

NET REVENUES LESS EXPENDITURE 

118L081 ,59 127,284 
108 127.87 116,364 
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TOWNSHIP OF THE NORTH SHORE 
BUDGET WORKSHEET 

FUNCTION 
DEPT# 
YEAR 

ACCOUNT# 

HEAL TH, SOCIAL SERVICES 
5000 
2019 

DESCRIPTION 2018 

ACTUAL 
2018 

FORECAST 
2019 

REVENUES 

5000-7230 
Estimate 

5000-7231 

5000-7255 

3-

Miscellaneous 
2019 -

Miscellaneous Revenue 

Transfer From Reserves 

. 

. 

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

TOTAL REVENUES - -

EXPENSES 4-
5000-2325 Social Assistance 297,000 297,471.00 65,500 

5000-2326 Child Care 22,000 

5000-2327 Social Housing 81,000 

5000-2328 Ambulance 128,500 

5000-2330 Public Health 16,716 16,716.00 16,800 

5000-2335 Dr.Recruitment 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

NET REVENUES LESS EXPENDITURE 

5,000 3,647.00 5,000 

317,834.00 318,800 

317,834.00 318,800 
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TOWNSHIP OF THE NORTH SHORE 
BUDGET WORKSHEET 

FUNCTION RECREATION 
DEPT# 7010 
YEAR 2019 

Budget ACTUAL FORECAST 
ACCT DESCR IPTION 2018 2018 2019 
REVENUE 3-

7010-7204 Grants Provincial 
Library Grant (2,657) (40,092 19) (2,700) 

Main St. Revitalization grant 

7010-7230 Miscellaneous 
Canada Day Donations (5.000) (3,000 00) (5,000) 

7010-7255 Transrer rrom Reserves 

TOTAL REVENUES 143 092.19 17 700,00 

EXPEN SES 4-

7010-1010 Salaries 27,050 28,631 ,39 29,202 

7010-1 110 Bener.ts 7.081 1,630,26 6,730 

1010-,200 Travel Expense 100 450.27 100 

7010-1300 Courses & Seminars 200 30.4B 200 

7010-1320 Memberships 
B70 900 

7010-2010 Material & Supplies f 000 2,125 96 1,000 

7010-2030 Hydro f 7B5 1,871 .08 2,000 
Spg Rink kwh 

Lauzon Beach kwh 
Causeway kwh 

7010-2050 Telephone 647 513.30 539 
2018 - Public Works Cell Phone ($57/month) 

7010-2079 Public Works Vehicle #2 2015 Dodge '500 1,473.15 1,500 

7010-20B1 P.W . Vehicle #1 2005 Dodge 4,000 3,272 99 4,000 

7010-2090 Maintenance-Rinks 350 295.27 350 

7010-2091 Mainlenanca-Parks 2.000 5,829 29 2,000 

7010-2092 Malntenance-T rails 2000 2,000 00 ·2,000 

7010-2093 Maintenance -Causeway 500 7,552 09 500 

7010-2120 Olfica Supplies 50 B7 36 50 

7010-2300 AdvertJslng 2,000 1,352 81 1,000 
-pamphlets 

7010-4020 Insurance 5.546 5,223 00 5,380 

7010-4025 A~cfit f 532 906 75 952 

7010-4030 Licenses and Permits 520 

7010-4060 Library Contribution 2007 2,007 00 2,007 

7010-5010 Miscellaneous 5,000 5,600 91 5,000 
Canada Day Refreshments/Prizes 

Student Farewell Lunch 
Sparkle Appreciation (9) 

7010-7130 Equipment Maintenance 750 1,711 30 750 

7010-7500 Recreation Committee ( beg bal of $5600) 8000 2400 

7010-8000 Capital Expenditures 3Q0B5 15,486 43 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES BS:051.09 68,560 
NET REV. LESS EXPENDITURES 29,472.47 60,860 
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TOWNSHIP OF THE NORTH SHORE 
BUDGET WORKSHEET 

FUNCTION 
DEPT# 
YEAR 

ACCOUNT # 

PLANNING 
8010 
2019 

DESCRIPTION 
Budget 

20/8 
ACTUAL 

2018 
FORECAST 

2019 
REVENU ES 

801 0-7230 

8010-7816 

EXPENSES 

3-

Miscellaneous 
201 8 - Newsletter Advertising 

OP Zoning Bylaw Amendments 
zoning bylaw amendmenls 

consents 

TOTAL REVENUES 

4-

(100) (11500) 

(1,500.00) 

(100) 

(1,000) 

11 615.00! 11100.001 

8010-1010 Salaries 7_3.., 6,414.04 6,542 

8010-1110 

6010-1200 

8010-1300 

Benef<ls 

Travel 

Courses/Seminars 

,.100 1,870 79 

. 
1,608 

2018 - Planning Wo<1<sh0p/mileage&reg1slrat,on 500 . 500 

6010-2095 Newsletter 
201 8 - Preparing,copying,mailing 

2,500 2,087 42 2,500 

6010-2300 Advertising 
Zoning amendments notices 

500 

6010-4020 Insurance 1,047 266 82 275 

8010-4025 Audit 167 212 36 223 

8010-5010 Miscellaneous 1000 10 

8010-7810 

8010-7850 

Professional Fees 

Contingency Fund 

TOTAL EXPENSES 
NET REV, LESS EX PENDITURES 

5,842 36 3,000 

10 861.43 15,067.37 
9,248.43 13 957.37 
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TOWNSHIP OF THE NORTH SHORE 
BUDGET WORKSHEET 

FUNCTION 
DEPT# 
YEAR 

ACCOUNT# 

TELECOMMUNICATIONS 
8020 
2019 

DESCRIPTION 
Budget 

2018 

ACTUAL 
2018 

FORECAST 
2019 

REVENUE 
8020-7230 

8020-8015 

3-
Miscellaneous 

Transfer from Reserves 

-

-

-

-

TOTAL REVENUES - -

EXPENSES 4-
8020-1010 Salaries 660 1,228.20 1,253 

8020-1110 

8020-2130 

Benefits 

Computer Supplies 

158 160.34 289 

8020-2150 Internet Charges 
Internet Chrgs 

Web Hosting Services 

1,097 1,049.98 1,102 

8020-4020 Insurance 25 30.09 31 

8020-4025 Audit 40 30.64 32 

8020-7130 Equipment Repairs 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

NET REVENUE LESS EXPENDITURES 

150.00 

2,649.25 2,707 

2,649.25 2,707 
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, TOWNSHIP OF THE NORTH SHORE 
BUDGET WORKSHEET 

FUNCTION 
DEPT# 
YEAR 

ACCOUNT# 

TOURIST INFO CENTRE 
8030 
2019 

DESCRIPTION 
Budget 

2018 

ACTUAL 
2018 

FORECAST 
2019 

REVENUES 
8030-7230 

8030-8015 

3-
Miscellaneous 

Tourist Info Centre- Lease (6,000) 

-
(8,291.52) 

-

(6,000) 

TOTAL REVENUES (8,291.52] (6,000.00) 

EXPENSES 4-
8030-1010 Salaries 660 1,872.41 1,910 

8030-1110 

8030-2010 

Benefits 

Materials & Supplies 

158 160.34 440 

8030-2030 

8030-2079 

8030-2081 

Hydro 

Public Works Vehicle #2 

Public Works Vehicle #1 

899 2,291 .52 2,400 

8030-4020 Insurance 1,873 2,018.38 2,079 

8030-4025 

8030-5010 

8030-7140 

Audit 

Miscellaneous 

Building & Lot Maintenance 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

NET REVENUE LESS EXPENDITURES 

10 (37.13) 10 

6,305.52 6,839 

(1,986.00] 839 
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TOWNSHIP OF THE NORTH SHORE 
BUDGET WORKSHEET 

FUNCTION 
DEPT# 
YEAR 

ACCOUNTt 
REVENUES 3-

SERPENT RIVER WATER 
8040 
2019 

DESCRIPTION 
Budget 

2018 

ACTUAL 
2018 

FORECAST 
2019 

8040-4900 User Fees 
2018 - 28 Homes average@ $106.88/mon 

1 School @ $531 . 13/mon 
2 commercial@ $89.78/mon 

(44,440) (45,401 88) (45,000) 

8040-4940 Connection Fees- $25 (100/ (225.02) (100) 

8040-7130 Interest on User Fees (1,200) (1 ,281 .59) (1,200) 

8040-7255 Transfer from Reserves/Res.Fund (15,155) 

TOTAL REVENUES (46 908,491 (46 300.00 

EXPENSES 4-

8040-1010 Salaries 17,592 19,909.74 20,307 

8040-1 110 Benefits 4,392 4,930.97 4,680 

8040-1200 Travel Expense 

8040-1260 Plant Operations 
PUC 

50,000 50,669,64 51 ,000 

8040-1300 Courses & Seminars 
Water operator 

500 1,429.37 500 

8040-2024 Propane 
Tank rental & fill up 

53 524.20 550 

8040-2030 Hydro 12,395 11, 110.11 11,250 

8040-2050 Telephone/Fax 1,071 1,024.69 1,076 

8040-2079 Public Works Vehicle #2 300 294.63 300 

8040-2081 Public Works Vehicle #1 

8040-2165 Pipes & Connections 2,000 1,862.21 2,000 

8040-4020 Insurance 1,701 2,11 8.86 2,182 

8040-4025 Audit 746 580.17 609 

8040-4040 Bank Charges 750 584 47 750 

8040-4080 Discounts to Users 900 712.03 900 

8040-50 10 Miscellaneous 500 19 70 250 

8040-7130 Equipment Maintenance 5,000 2,500 

8040-71 40 Building Lot Maintenance 500 322 40 300 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

NET REVENUES LESS EXPENDITURE 
96,093.19 

49,184.70 
99 154.49 

52,854 
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TOWNSHIP OF THE NORTH SHORE 
BUDGET WORKSHEET 

FUNCTION 
DEPT# 
YEAR 

ACCOUHT# 
REVENUES 3-

PRONTO EAST WATER 
8050 
2019 

DESCRIPTION 
Budget ,.,. ACTUAL 

2018 
FORECAST 

2019 

6050-4900 

Estimale 

User Fees 
201B- 19 homes averg@$106 BB/men 
2019 - 19 homes @ $106.88/mon 

(24,369) (25,663 .55) (26,000) 

6051-4910 

Estimate 

Sewer User Fee 
201B- 19 homes@$2B.61/mon X 12 

1 home@2B 61 /mon X 10 
2019-20 homes@ x 12 men x $28.61 

(6,888) (6,923.62) (7,000) 

6050-4940 Connection Fees 
@$2500 

(100} (200 00) (100) 

8050-7130 lnteresl on User Fees 
2018 - inleresl on user fee 

(500) (330.00) (500) 

8050-7255 Transfer rrom Reserves/Res .Fund 
2018- PE Billings paid 2018 

TOTAL REVENUES /33 337.171 (33600.00 

EXPENSES 4-

8050-1010 Salaries 17,592 19,98914 20,308 

6050-1110 Benefils 4392 4,978.49 4,699 

8050-1200 Travel Expense 

8050-1260 Plant Operations-Waler 
PUC contract 

55,500 57,763 .35 58,000 

8051-1260 Sewer Contract 
Puc Contract 

17,500 18,240.99 18,250 

8050-1261 POE Conlracl 

8050-1300 Seminars/Workshop 500 1,429 38 500 

8050-2024 Propane 598 50 88 53 

8050-2030 Hydro 
2018 - Water Plant kwh 11527 11,931 55 12,000 

8050-2035 Delivery 

8050-2050 Telephone 
Water Alarm Line 

Sewage 
1,843 

2,125 37 2,300 

8050-2079 Public Works Vehicle #2 400 294 83 400 

8050-2081 Public Works Vehicle #1 

8050-2165 Pipes & Connections 

8050-4020 Insurance 1661 2,127 62 2,191 

8050-4025 Audit 1,447 1,378 68 1,448 

8050-4030 Licenses/Permits 1,0QO 61 58 500 

8050-4040 Bank Charges 500 56317 500 

8050-4080 Discount to Users 500 480 75 500 

8050-5010 Miscellaneous 500 102.45 250 

8050-7130 Equipment Maintenance 5,000 4,811 39 5,000 

8050-7140 Building/Lot Mainlenance 500 300 

8050-7810 Professional Fees 

8051-2030 SEW-Del- Hydro 112 98 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 
NET REVENUES LESS EXPENDITURE 

126 442.40 
92 992-25 

127 199 
93,599 
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TOWNSHIP OF THE NORTH SHORE 
BUDGET WORKSHEET 

FUNCTION 
DEPT# 
YEAR 

ACCT# 

CEMETERY 
8060 
2019 

DESCRIPTION 
Budget 

2018 

ACTUAL 
2018 

FORECAST 
2019 

REVENUE 

8060-7135 
Estimate 
8060-7230 

8060-7500 

EXPENSES 

3-

Interest on Investments 

Miscellaneous 
2018 - opening/closing 

Marker Permit x $50.00/ea 
Marker Permit x $200.00/ea 

Lot Sales 
Plot Sales 
Niche Sales 

TOTAL REVENUES 

4-

(150.00) 

(350) 

(1,500) 

(757.74) 

(2,200.00) 

(150) 

(350) 

(1,500) 

(2,000) (2,957.74) (2,000.00) 

8060-1010 Salaries 2,458 1,521.83 1,552 

8060-1110 Benefits 607 653.28 358 

8060-2079 Public Works Vehicle #2 200 220.97 200 

8060-2081 Public Works Vehicle #1 - 1,090.99 1,000 

8060-2010 Materials/Supply 4,000 2,000 

8060-3010 Equipment Rentals 100 301.46 100 

8060-4020 Insurance 348 403.66 416 

8060-4025 Audit 18 90.99 96 

8060-7140 Building & Lot Maintenance 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

NET REVENUES LESS EXPENDITURE 

150 44.45 150 

4,327.63 5,871 
1,369.89 3,871 
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